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 Academic Calendar 

Summer 2017 
(June 5 – July 24) 

 
May 
Book Vouchers         May 25 – June 2 Wednesday – Friday 
Registration for all students       May 30-June 2   Tuesday - Friday 
 

June 
All Students Report to Campus Housing  June 4    Sunday (9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.) 
 Tuition and fees must be paid in full 
Dining Hall Opens    June 4   Sunday 
Summer Orientation     June 4   Sunday 
 Summer semester students only  
Payment Due Date Non-Payment Purge  June 2   Friday by 5:00 p.m. 
Late fee begins ($100)    June 3   Saturday  
Classes begin     June 5   Monday 
*Attendance Reporting Period (NS/SH)  June 5-13   Monday - Tuesday 
 Students who do not report to classes during this period will have their classes removed and financial aid reduced or cancelled. 

Final day to add classes for credit  June 8   Thursday 
Final day to Drop Courses without   June 8   Thursday 
 Receiving a Grade of “W” 
Withdrawal period begins   June 9   Friday 
Deadline for Paying Tuition and Fees  June 13   Tuesday by 5:00 p.m. 
 (including late fee) 
Census Date     June 14   Wednesday 
Mid-term examination period   June 26-28  Monday – Wednesday 
 

July 
Last Day to Apply for Fall admissions  July 1   Saturday 
Mid-term grade due    July 3   Monday by 9:00 a.m.) 
Independence Day Holiday begins  July 4   Tuesday 
College closed for Independence Day Holiday July 4   Tuesday 
Classes Resume     July 5   Wednesday 
Last day to Withdraw from Courses  July 11   Tuesday 

or from the University  
Classes end     July 24   Monday 
Concentrated Study Day   July 25   Tuesday 
Final examinations period   July 26-27  Wednesday – Thursday 
Final grades due (degree candidate)  July 30   Monday (9:00 a.m.) 
Final grades due (non-degree candidate) July 31   Tuesday (9:00 a.m.) 
Students Depart Housing   July 27   Thursday by 5:00 p.m. 
 

August 
Final grades due (degree candidate)  August 1  Tuesday (9:00 a.m.) 
Final grades due (non-degree candidate) August 2  Wednesday (9:00 a.m.) 
Official Summer 2017 graduation date  August 4   


